

&
ITEM NO.40(CHAMBERS)

IN COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6187/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in
486/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P BENCH AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No.

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR LAL

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time finally is granted, as prayed for
by the learned counsel for the petitioner, to serve the
sole respondent failing which the Special Leave petition
shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the

Court.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VIJAY DHAWAN)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER