

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).251/2010

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMAR LAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, DAG
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradyuman Kaistha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The accused respondent in this criminal appeal although has been served but no one has appeared today when the appeal was called for hearing. In an earlier occasion also this Court has recorded no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Letailable warrant be issued to the respondent to appear in this Court on 28.03.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER